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* PER SECTION 1.1.9.G: THE WORDS 'MUST', 'SHALL', 'WILL', AND 'MAY NOT' ARE MANDATORY.
** PER SECTION 1.1.9.H: THE WORDS 'MAY' AND 'SHOULD' ARE PERMISSIVE

ZONING DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

ZONING
|SECTION

DESCRIPTION/REQUIRMENT

COMPLIANT / NOT USED

COMMENTS

5.1.13

FACADE DESIGN

5.1.13.A

FACADEDS MUST PROVIDE SOLID MATERIAL FRAMING EACH STOREFRONT AND
LOBBY ENTRANCE AS FOLLOW:

COMPLIANT

1. PILASTERS OR COLUMNS SUPPORTING A HORIZONTAL LINTEL AND CORNICE

COMPLIANT

2. A SPANDREL POSITIONED BETWEEN PILASTERS OR COLUMNS THAT EXTEND
FROM UPPER STORIES OF THE BUILDING TO THE GROUND, OR

COMPLIANT

3. FLAT WALL ABOVE AND TO EITHER SIDE OF A VOID OR PUNCHED OPENING

COMPLIANT

5.1.13.B

STOREFRONTS AND LOBBY ENTRANCES MUST BE SET WITHIN RESULTING FRAME
PROVIDED FOR EACH BY THE FACADE

COMPLIANT

LOBBY SET WITHIN FRAME OF BAY SPACING
AT BASE.

5.1.13.C

MATERIALS FRAMING EACH STOREFRONT OR LOBBY ENTRANCE IVIAY BE
INTEGRATED INTO THE DESIGN OF THE FACADE OR CUSTOMIZED FOR INDIVIDUAL
STOREFRONTS AND LOBBY ENTRANCES. MECHANICAL LOUVERS NECESSARY FOR

VENTING PURPOSES ARE NOT PERMITTED IN THE REQUIRED FRAME, BUT
IMIAY BE INCORPORATED INTO ANY STOREFRONT OR LOBBY ENTRANCE SYSTEM.

COMPLIANT

DESIGN UNIQUE TO BASE

5.1.13.D

FAGADE MUST DIFFERENTIATE THE GROUND STORY OF THE BUILDING FROM
UPPER STORIES THROUGH HORIZONTAL ARTICULATION, A CHANGE IN MATERIAL,
OR A CHANGE WINDOW SIZE/PATTERN TO CREATE A DISTINCT BASE TO THE
BUILDING FACADE. ENTIRE HEIGHT OF GROUND FLOOR IMIUST BE INCLUDED IN
THE FACADE BASE.

COMPLIANT

AR S ENANRNANAN

FACADE DIFFERENTIATION ACHIEVED WITH
MATERIAL CHANGE FROM GROUND FLOOR
TO UPPER FLOORS. PROPOSED 20'
GROUND FLOOR HEGIHT, FULL HEIGHT
INCLUDED IN DESIGN OF BASE

5.1.13.E

FACADES WITH 5 OR MORE STORIES, SHOULD INCLUDE, AT LEAST THE ENTIRE
HEIGHT OF THE FIRST 2 STORIES IN THE DESIGN OF THE REQUIRED BASE.

NOT USED

9 STORY BUILDING, PROVIDING SINGLE
STORY BASE TO ALIGN WITH MASSING OF
ADJACENT BUILDING.

5.1.13.E

DESIGN OF BASE MIAY NOT SHIFT UP OR DOWN ACROSS THE WIDTH OF THE
FAGADE.

COMPLIANT

BASE DOES NOT SHIFT ACROSS FACADE

5.1.13.F

FOR BUILDINGS WITH MORE THAN 1 FACADE, THE DESIGN OF THE BASE MIUST
ALIGN HORIZONTALLY AT THE CORNERS

COMPLIANT

SRS

HEIGHT OF BASE ALIGNS AT CORNERS OF
BUILDING

5.1.13.G

FAGADES IMIUST PROVIDE SURFACE RELIEF FROM THE AVERAGE PLANE OF THE
FAGADE BY AT LEAST 4 INCHES, THROUGH THE USE OF ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS
SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, COLUMNS, CORNER BOARDS, CORNICES, DOOR AND
WINDOW SURROUNDS, MOLDINGS, PIERS, PILASTERS, RECESSED STOREFRONTS OR
LOBBY ENTRACNES, SEAT WALLS, SILLS, WALL DEPTH, AND RECESSED PROJECTING
WINDOWS.

COMPLIANT

{

REFIEF PROVIDED AT GROUND FLOOR,
RECESSED LOBBY ENTRANCE AND
STOREFRONT. UPPER STORIES INCLUDE
RECESSED PUNCHED WINDOWS AND
PROJECTING SUN SHADES

5.1.14

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN GUIDELINES

5.1.14.A

FACADE SHOULD BE VISUALLY DIVIDED INTO A SERIES OF ARCHITECTURAL BAYS
THAT ARE DERIVED, IN GENERAL, FROM THE BUILDING'S STRUCTURAL BAY SPACING

NOT USED

5.1.14.B

PIERS, PILASTERS, OR OTHER FEATURES DEFINING EACH ARCHITECTUAL BAY
SHOULD EITHER EXTEND ALL THE WAY TO THE GROUND OR TERMINATE AT ANY
HORIZONTAL ARTICULATION DEFINING THE BASE OF THE BUILDING.

NOT USED

5.1.14.C

ARCHITECTURAL BAYS SHOULD ALIGN, IN GENERAL, WITH INDIVIDUAL OR
GROUPS OF STOREFRONTS AND LOBBY ENTRANCES

NOT USED

5.1.14.D

PIERS, PILASTERS, OR OTHER FEATURES DEFINING EACH ARCHITECTUAL BAY
SHOULD ALWAYS PROJECT FORWARD AND BE UNINTERRUPTED BY HORIZONTAL

ARTICULATION, EXCLUDING ANY HORIZONTAL ARTICULATION USED TO
DIFFERENTIATE THE BASE OF THE BUILDING.

NOT USED

DESIGNED PER UDC RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1.14.E

THE FACADE OF BUILDINGS WITH 5 OF MORE STORIES SHOULD BE VISUALLY
DIVIDED INTO, AT LEAST, A NORIZONTAL TRIPARTITE DIVISION (A BASE, MIDDLE

AND TOP). THE HORIZONTAL DIVISIONS MIAY NOT SHIFT UP OR DOWN ACROSS

NOT USED

NOT REQUIRED, DESIGNED PER UDC
RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1.14.F

VENTS, EXHAUST, AND OTHER UTILITY FEATURES ON BUILDING FACADES SHOULD

BE ARCHITECTURALLY INTEGRATED INTO THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING AND
SHOULD BE LOCATED TO MINIMIZE ADVERSE EFFECTS ON PEDESTRIAN COMFORT

ALONG SIDEWALKS AND WITHIN OPEN SPACES.

COMPLIANT
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BUILDINGS AT TERMINATED VISTAS SHOULD BE ARTICULATED WITH DESIGN A
5.1.14.G |FEATURES THAT FUNCTION AS FOCAL POINTS
FENESTRATION GLAZING SHOULD BE INSET FROM THE PLANE OF EXTERIOR LT \/ PROPOSED TO BE SETBACK FROM THE
<1144 |WALLSURFACES. FAGADE OF EXTERIOR ADJACENT SURFACES.
RIBBON WINDOWS SHOULD BE AVOIDED COMPLIANT \/ NO RIBBON WINDOWS PROPOSED
5.1.14.1
MONOTONOUS AND REPETITIVE STOREFRONT OR LOBBY SYSTEMS, AWNINGS, COMPLIANT \/ MICNOWCINIOUS (GADE STSIEME (32
BEEN AVOIDED.
5.1.14.) |CANOPIES, SIGN TYPES, COLORS OR DESIGNS SHOULD BE AVOIDED.
STOREFRONTS AND LOBBY ENTRANCES SHOULD INCLUDE AWNINGS OR OVERHANG OF BUILDING ABOVE AND USE
CANOPIES TO PROVIDE WEATHER PROTECTION FOR PEDESTRIANS AND REDUCE
COMPLIANT OF CANOPY AT ENTRANCE TO PROVIDE
GLARE FOR STOREFRONT DISPLAY AREAS. AWNINGS SHOULD BE OPEN-ENDED WEATHER PROTECTION.
5.1.14.K |AND OPERBALE
LOBBY ENTRANCES FOR UPPER STORY USES SHOULD BE OPTIMALLY LOCATED,
WELL DEFINED, CLEARLY VISIBLE, AND SEPARATE FROM THE ENTRANCE FOR OTHER COMPLIANT \/ NO SECONDARY GROUND FLOOR USES.
5114, |GROUND STORY USES.
LoBBIES SHOULD BE LIMITED IN WIDTH AND TOTAL AREA TO PRESERVE FLOOR LOBBY FRONTAGE IS LIMITED. THE TOWER
SPACE AND FRONTAGE FOR OTHER GROUND STORY USES. BUILDINGS SHOULD "SHARD" EXENTUATES THE ARRIVAL
USE ANY COMBINATION OF FACADE ARTICULATION, A DOUBLE-HEIGHT CEILING, A COMPLIANT \/ LOCATION FROM A DISTANCE WHILE THE
DISTINCTIVE DOORWAY, A CHANGE IN WALL MATERIAL, A CHANGE IN PAVING ENTRY CANOPY AND COORDINATING
MATERIAL WITHIN THE FRONTAGE AREA, OR SOME OTHER ARCHITECTURAL LANDSCAPE DESIGN HIGHLIGHT THE
s 114\ |ELEMENTS TO MAKE LOBBIES VISUAL AND MATERIALLY DISTINCTIVE. ENTRANCE AT A PEDESTRIAN SCALE.
MATERIALS
THE SELECTION OF MATERIALS, FENESTRATION AND ORNAMENTATION SHOULD TR \/ MATERIALS SELECTED CAREFULLY FOR
RESULT IN A CONSISTENT AND HARMONIOUS COMPOSITION THAT APPEARS AS A HARMONIOUS APPEARANCE
5.1.14.N  |UNIFIED WHOLE RATHER THAN A COLLECTION OF UNRELATED PARTS.
TYPE AND COLOR OF MATERIALS SHOULD BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM, COMPLIANT \/ PRIMARY 3 MATERIALS: MASONRY, GLASS
5.1.14.0 |PREFERABLY 3 OF FEWER AND METAL PANEL
2 OR MORE WALL MATERIALS SHOULD BE COMBINED ONLY ONE ABOVE THE COMPLIANT V
5.1.14.P |OTHER EXCEPT FOR BAY WINDOWS.
WALL MATERIALS APPEARING HEAVIER IN WEIGHT SHOULD BE USED BELOW
WALL MATERIALS APPEARS LIGHTER IN WEIGHT (WOOD AND METALABOVE BRICK, COMPLIANT \/
5.1.14.Q |AND ALL THREE ABOVE STONE)
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL BOARD SIDING OR SHINGLES, REGARDLESS OF COMPLIANT V NO USE OF SIDING OR SHINGLES BEING
5.1.14.R |MATERIAL, SHOULD BE AVOIDED. PROPOSED
ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS AND FINISH MATERIALS FOR THE BASE OF A BUILDING
SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED OF ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE OR PRE-CAST PROPOSING MASONRY OR HEAVY GAUGE
CEMENTITIOUS PANELS, NATURAL OR CAST STONE, HEAVY GAUGE METAL PANELS, COMPLIANT \/ METAL PANELS WITH A GRANITE BASE AT
GLAZED OR UNGLAZED ARCHITECTURAL TERRACOTTA OR BRICK. THE BASE OF THE BUILDING.
5.1.14.5
EIFs SHOULD BE AVOIDED. COMPLIANT V NO USE OF EIFS BEING PROPOSED
5.1.14.T
ROOFTOP MECHANICAL PENTHOUSES AND SCREENING SHOULD BE INTEGRATED
INTO THE OVERALL BUILDING MASSING AND ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN OF THE PENTHOUSE SCREEN INTEGRATED INTO
BUILDING, APPEARING AS AN EXTENSION OF THE STORIES BELOW OR COMPLIANT V FACADE OF BUILDING PER UDC
DIFFERENTIATED AS THE TOP OF THE HORIZONTAL TRIPARITE DIVISION RECOMMENDATION
5.1.14.U
ROOFTOP MECHANICAL PENTHOUSES AND SCREENING SHOULD BE LOCATED TO PENTHOUSE STEPS BACK AWAY FROM
MINIMIZE ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS ON CIVIC SPACES, SIDEWALKS, AND T \/ RAISED PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY ON THE
ABUTTING LOTS BACKSIDE OF THE SITE PER UDC
5.1.14.V RECOMMENDATION
VENTS, STACKS, RAILINGS AND OTHER COMPONENTS OF MECHANICAL EQUPIMENT PROJECTIONS ABOVE THE PENTHOUSE
REQUIRED TO BE OUTDOORS OR TO PROJECT ABOVE THE PENTHOUSE SHOULD \/ SCREEN WILL BE LIMITED AS MUCH AS
BE LIMITED IN HEIGHT AND LOCATED TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE ROOF TO COMPLIANT POSSIBLE. TALLER EQUPIMENT WILL BE
EVERY EXTENT PRACTICABLE. LOCATED TOWARDS THE CENTER OF THE
5.1.14.W PENTHOUSE TO REDUCE VISABILITY.
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ZONING REQUIREMENTS - DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS
ZONING
secTion |PESCRIPTION REQUIREMENT PROPOSED VARIANCE
5.1.9.A |LOT WIDTH (MIN) 30 FT 102'-2"
5.1.9.A |LOT COVERAGE (MAX) 100% 79%
5.1.9.A |GREEN SCORE 0.20 MIN 0.252
0.25 IDEAL
5.1.9.A |OPEN SPACE (MIN) 15% 28.7%
BUILDING SETBACKS
CURB SETBACK (MIN) 18 FT VARIES 8'-2" TO 29'-2"
2 FTMIN 0'-0" MIN 0'-0"
PRIMARY FRONT SETBACK
5.1.9.A 15 FT MAX 34'-4" MAX 34'-4"
SECONDARY FRONT SETBACK 2FTMIN NA
15 FT MAX NA
SIDE SETBACK
ABUTTING AN ALLEY OR R-ROW OFT 5FT
519p |ABUTTING ANY NON-NR OR LHD 10 FT
1ST-3RD STORY ABUTTING NR OR LHD 20 FT
4TH-9TH STORY ABUTTING NR OR LHD 30 FT
REAR SETBACK
ABUTTING AN ALLEY OR R-ROW 0FT 5FT
5 19p [ABUTTING ANY NON-NR OR LHD 10 FT
1ST-3RD STORY ABUTTING NR OR LHD 20 FT
4TH-9TH STORY ABUTTING NR OR LHD 30 FT
BUILDING MASSING
5.1.9.C |BUILDING HEIGHT, STORRIES (MIN | MAX) 4 STORIES | 9 STORIES 9 STORIES
5.1.9.C [BUILDIG HEIGHT (MAX) 155 FT 144 FT
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ZONING REQUIREMENTS - MASSING + HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS

SPACE (133,410 SF)

ZONING
SECTION DESCRIPTION REQUIREMENT PROPOSED VARIANCE
5.1.9.B PARKING SETBACKS
PRIMARY FRONT SETBACK 30 FT NA
SECONDARY FRONT SETBACK 30 FT NA
5.1.9.C BUILDING MASSING
WIDTH (MAX) 240 FT 96 FT MAX
*SEE
FACADE BUILD OUT - PRIMARY FRONT MIN 80% 94% VARIANCE
FACADE BUILD OUT - SECONDARY FRONT 65% NA
FLOOR PLATE (MAX) 35,000 SF 17,087 SF (MAX)
GROUND STORY HEIGHT (MIN) 18 FT 20 FT
UPPER STORY HEIGHT (MIN) 10 FT 15 FT MIN
BUILDING HEIGHT, STORRIES (MIN | MAX) 4 STORIES | 9 STORIES 9 STORIES
BUILDING HEIGHT (MAX) 155 FT 144 FT
ROOF TYPE FLAT FLAT
5.1.9.D FACADE COMPOSITION
GROUND STORY FENESTRATION (MIN) 70% 70%
UPPER STORY FENESTRATION (MIN | MAX) 15% | 70% 58%
5.1.9.D USE AND OCCUPANCY
ENTRANCE SPACING (MAX) 30 FT NA
COMMERCIAL SPACE DEPTH (MIN) 30 FT NA
5.1.9.E DEVELOPMENT BENEFITS
GFA OVER 30,000 SF
AFFORDABLE HOUSING LINKAGE $10/SF NA
EMPLOYMENT LINKAGE $2.46/SF TBD
ARTS AND CREATIVE ENTERPRISES PROGRAM SPACE (ACE)
5% OF GROSS LEASABLE COMMERCIAL FLOOR
6,670.5 SF 6,672 SF

*VARIANCES:

1. THE MINIMUM PERMITTED SETBACK FROM THE GROUND STORY IS TWO FEET (2'). THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED

SETBACK FOR THE GROUND STORY IS THIRTY-FOUR FEET AND FOUR INCHES (34'-4")

2. THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED SETBACK FOR THE UPPER STORIES IS AERO FEET (0'). THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED

SETBACK FOR THE UPPER STORIES IS FIFTEEN FEET (15').

3. DRIVEWAY IS ALLOWED TO BE LOCATED IN THE FRONTAGE AREA; AND

4. FACADE IS ALLOWED TO DEVIATE FROM PARALLEL IN RELATION TO THE FRONT LOT LINE.
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ZONING REQUIREMENTS - HIGH-RISE DISTRICT COMPONENTS

ZONING
secTion |PESCRIPTION REQUIREMENT PROPOSED VARIANCE
BUILDING COMPONENTS
5.1.12.E |AWNING PERMITTED NOT USED
5.1.12.F |ENTRY CANOPY PERMITTED NOT USED
MUST BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER
THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR SURROUND
DOORWAY SURROUND OR WIDTH = 13 FT
WIDTH EXTERIOR CASING IT IS MOUNTED| CANOPY WIDTH =17 FT
OVER. MUST BE VISUALLY SUPPORTED BY
SUPPORTED BE BRACKETS
BRACKETS/CABLES/RODS
PROJECTION (MIN) 3FT 7'-6" MIN | 10' MAX
CLEARANCE (MIN) 8FT 10'-6"
FRONT SETBACK ENCROACHMENT (MAX) 100% <100%
SETBACK FROM CURB 2 FT MIN 22FT
5.1.12.G |LOBBY ENTRANCE PERMITTED USED
WIDTH (MIN | MAX) 15FT | 30 FT 16'-11"
- 80% OF GROUND FLOOR STORY 80%
HEIGHT
RECESSED ENTRANCE (MAX) 15 FT NOT USED
RECESSED ENTRANCE DEPTH (MAX) SFT NOT USED
5.1.12.H |STOREFRONT PERMITTED USED
WIDTH (MIN | MAX) 15FT | 30 FT 18'-8" MAX
T (T 80% OF GROUND FLOOR STORY 80%
HEIGHT
DISPLAY WINDOW HEIGHT (MIN) SFT 10 FT
RECESSED ENTRANCE (MAX) 15 FT NOT USED
RECESSED ENTRANCE DEPTH (MAX) SFT NOT USED
5.1.12. [STOOP NOT PERMITTED NOT USED
5.1.12J |BAY WINDOW PERMITTED NOT USED
5.1.12.K |BALCONY NOT PERMITTED NOT USED
5.1.12.L |ARCADE PERMITTED NOT USED
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lﬁ%ﬁﬁ‘ PARKING | | Hiﬁ% S LEVEL P2
== = © -23'-6"
=0 — I 2| LEVELP3

SECTION AA

_34!_0"

1 | 0-210 | 1"=30-0"

0O-210

@

T.0 PENTHOUSE

MEP

-

| =

i

1

PE

'\

BUILDING HEIGHT

i

ROOF TERRACE

[1 |
|

TENANT

1 7|_0||

N

. OPEN PENTHOUSE

SCREEN d;
184'-0"

]
o

164-0" 'f}

o

NTHOUSE.
140" $

LEVEL 9

TENANT

170"

-

127'-0"

| LEVELS

TENANT

150" |

"3

—

110'-0"

TENANT

NN N NN

14 14 V V 14

150" |

L

_LEVEL7 {}
95'-0"

LEVEL 6

TENANT

1

150"

L

-

80'_0" =o.

TENANT

1

_LEVEL5 {; 3
65'_0"

LEVEL 4

EpEpERERERENR N

TENANT

— = = = e e e

]

TENANT

|

I

| 15-0" | 15-0"

5!_0u

1

-

50'_0"

_LEVEL3 $
35'_0"

LEVEL 2

LOADING™ | |

[

—¥

20'-0"

LEVEL 1

ﬂ PARKING

1]

T TT——TTT—IT7 ~

Oll

2| EVEL P

PARKING

il

_1 3'_0"

\LEVEL P2

—

PARKING

il

e

[ ]

slEI=l=

ST
==

_23'_6"
LEVEL P3

=T 1]
M=l

—_—

SECTION BB

1= eSS
et e e e e e e e e

—

_34!_0"

BUILDING HEIGHT

2 | 0-210 | 1"=30-0"
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LEVEL P3

VEHICULAR PARKING PROVIDED:
LEVEL P1

ADAEV =1

ADAEV VAN =1
CARPOOL =5

COMPACT- CAR SHARE= 2
COMPACT- RESERVE=1
COMPACT=1

HANDICAP VAN=1
HANDICAP= 1
STANDARD= 2
STANDARD EV=5
STANDARD- RESERVE= 3
TOTAL=23

LEVEL P2

COMPACT=9
HANDICAP= 1
STANDARD= 11
STANDARD EV=8
TOTAL=29

LEVEL P3

COMPACT=10
STANDARD= 14
STANDARD EV=8
TOTAL= 32

TOTAL PROVIDED= 84

%

PARKING LEGEND

N N ~N—

18-0"

S

1 8"0"

C

18-0"

- ~N—

e | | 8
STANDARD

COMPACT
EV\CP

SAME DIM. AS
STANDARD SPACE

HC

8"6“ 8!_0!!

HANDICAP

WATER STORAGE

—_—

STORAGE

=

i

STAIR 1

_;gﬁ%ﬂﬂ@ﬂi!ﬁ~

LOBBY

STORAGE

M

ELEV 1|

ELEV 2|l

G

EV

ARAGE

EV EV

]
I5

20"0"

EV

STAIR 2

T

=

%

e

i
[

EV

24|_0u

INTAKE

C

»

EV

EV

EXHAUST

PARKING CALCULATIONS:
ZONING SECTION 5.1.17
MAX PARKING 1/1,000 SF
*SF - GROSS LEASABLE SF

110,851 SF /1,000 SF = 111 SPACES MAX

SPACES PROVIDED = 84 SPACES

P-100.3 @ ! s

- .-_ﬁ;

2"6"

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



LEVEL P2

INTAKE

C .

N
@
=)

\ — STORAGE '
> |

VEHICULAR PARKING PROVIDED:
LEVEL P1

ADAEV = 1 .
ADA EV VAN = 1 . T - : i
CARPOOL = 5 \ ELEV 14 STAIR 2
COMPACT- CAR SHARE= 2 LOBBY | S

COMPACT- RESERVE= 1 2% - STAR 1 f
= I
S S L = €1 sS ) € C C S

-

STORAGE
24|_Oll

COMPACT=1
HANDICAP VAN=1 .

HANDICAP= 1
STANDARD= 2 \

STANDARD EV=5 . / =] 1
6 9 |_| ] 2

STANDARD- RESERVE= 3 .
TOTAL=23 .

LEVEL P2
COMPACT=9 \

L1

20'-0"

HANDICAP= 1
STANDARD= 11 GARAGE

STANDARD EV=8 .
TOTAL=29 .
LEVEL P3
\\\ 1
u )

COMPACT=10
STANDARD= 14

Ton FrovBE= 4 '\ C C HC EV EV S EV EV S EV EV EV C EV [

PARKING LEGEND

N

~— ~N—

2 1cl2|s|Z |He |
[ee) o [ee)
- - -
- N N PARKING CALCULATIONS:
8'-0" 8'-6" 8-6" | 8-0" ZONING SECTION 5.1.17
M M MAX PARKING 1/1,000 SF
COMPACT STANDARD HANDICAP *SF - GROSS LEASABLE SF
EV\CP
SAME DIM. AS 110,851 SF /1,000 SF = 111 SPACES MAX
STANDARD SPACE SPACES PROVIDED = 84 SPACES

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec

P-100.2 @ 30



LEVEL P1

0-210

VEHICULAR PARKING PROVIDED:

LEVEL P1
ADAEV =1
ADAEV VAN =1
CARPOOL =5
COMPACT- CAR SHARE= 2
COMPACT- RESERVE=1
COMPACT=1
HANDICAP VAN=1
HANDICAP= 1
STANDARD= 2
STANDARD EV=5
STANDARD- RESERVE= 3
TOTAL=23

LEVEL P2
COMPACT=9
HANDICAP= 1
STANDARD= 11
STANDARD EV=8
TOTAL=29

LEVEL P3
COMPACT=10
STANDARD= 14
STANDARD EV=8

Z

%0"___———

\\

13.4%,

_ M e

DPV

HC
EV
VAN

EV EV

EV

HC
VAN

HC

24!_0!!

|

1

FUEL OIL STORAGE

I e———

-

EV

ECEPERNEL T ==
= P evereELec jj L -
o
: =
T S || star2
=
L
= ELEV 1 o
gl LOBBY
STAR 1 HC
! ELEV 2 CC CC
) EV o e PIT
X‘ SHARE SHARE
1 = ¥ -
&
GARAGE <
[] L

S

RESERVED

S

RESERVED

C

RESERVED

C

RESERVED

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

EXHAUST

e o U S

EDGE OF
BUILDING ABOVE

TOTAL= 32 . WATER/FIRE
TOTAL PROVIDED= 84 \SERVICE
PARKING LEGEND \
©
& & & ~ .
© | C| = | S|z |HC
o N o PARKING CALCULATIONS:

8-0" 8'-6" 8-6" | 8'-0" ZONING SECTION 5.1.17
M H MAX PARKING 1/1,000 SF
COMPACT STANDARD HANDICAP *SF - GROSS LEASABLE SF

EV\CP
SAME DIM. AS 110,851 SF /1,000 SF = 111 SPACES MAX
STANDARD SPACE SPACES PROVIDED = 84 SPACES
P-100.1

0

8' 16'

32'

2"6"

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



GROUND FLOOR
/%\
//'/V- “‘ |
_— “ :“
——T’
= T —INTAKE | \
WATER S o
BOOSTER »n | !
G i FUELPUMPI| | »
FIRE PUMI & e 4
= L I I
o @ : |
= =
T E 7z : Y
Z &= CHEMICAL Y
EMERG ELEC 5 STORAGE 6-0" ; ,
1 = ' \
= — = 1f REYCLING :I; |
u o == ) \ ! :‘J
ol J | 2 || TENANT 3 ol
2 — & || storace | | ,
O A o T | |
5 | ELEV 1| L & 0 DOCK OFFICE | !
BIKE ROOM | | &= o
W ’ — ‘ | L]
| STAIR 1 ELEV 2 T/D LOADING ; j
1 H‘L j H _'LS"O" I
[ E—
SETBACK
\ = MEP L - S
by } | 4] 2 // | .\
= / ]
E CIRCULATION / | ,
/ |
3 T ol | ‘
] 180" ‘ N & L
S e
|
& | \
/ \ C;)z\ | |
/ \ |
\ EXTENT OF , /SY‘ ; ‘
" BUILDING / N | ‘
L ABOVE PACKAGE MAIN ELEC J _ ! .“
\ \
/ (',_) : .‘
] [ |
<C | !
I |
>
= \
Y — — : 1
- Il | .“
‘ !
L/ N |
\ ! |
SHORT-TERM BIKES: | | | | -—a .o — - - - ‘
110,851 SF/20,000 SF = 5 5 BIKES (OR 6 BIKES) A\ | ““\ I }
LONG-TERMBIKES: | H
110,851 SF/5,000 SF =22.2 BIKES (OR 23 BIKES) \ —HE
“SF GROSS LEASABLESF | | o
nila \\ \\\ P\G‘ \ — \ 777777777:::::::::::::::::::::::::::777,,,,,/,/%/
LONG-TERM BIKES PROVIDED:; 34 a | === J =
HOOP BIKES: 26 BIKES | | 3 15 MCGRATH
WIDE HOOP BIKES: 8 BIKES | \— - f ABOVE
(LEED REQUIRES 34 BIKES) | w |

SHORT-TERM BIKES PROVIDED 8

P-101 @ | l | l 35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group |
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ACE SPACE REQUIREMENTS:
ZONING SECTION 5.1.15.C

5% OF GROSS LEASABLE COMMERCIAL

! FLOOR SPACE REQUIRED
0-210
LEVEL 2 110,851 x 5% = 5,542 SF REQUIRED
5,656 SF PROVIDED
o o em—C .\‘ l
1 .. , ® © — | 751_0n
P02 e — v SETBACK
- c— - - o
- — °
\ o © m—
\ - o —_— ,
\ —m = " —}
\ - — - © ‘ (]
. ——‘F{' - \‘ []
( X , PROPOSED
. . ACE PROGRAM ,
. SPACE
2 5656 SF '
0-210 '
L )
.
: B BN | [ i '
\ T/D MEP \li u-E\l"‘thiN'li Nalm;\g L i) Ajl:PﬁBR w .
. 7 T
. — H ] m ,
= I e Il==) [FHVACS
SHIE= LOBBY - AMB o = ( T ,
=HvACT] [ESTAR 1 | — - !
- —
I S o o | ,
— == OO Sl s |
_ TENANT SHAFT | JANITOR '
-./—n P [ | 4 B .
| ,
[]
L]
‘ ,
L]
[]
\
|
|
[
! o O . i - O . ! . ] .
— ' / |
e ® - @ o o cm——
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TYPICAL LEVEL

DI DIDIDADAN L],

— — | ]
LTENANRT SHAFT /
T ADABR
0

. |
. EMERG ELEC Lo |
— ] M © FHVACS] 3

LOBBY _ o apaer ] .
5| =T f
' o] © |
MDA L g @ STAIRZ . |

/| || mep | LTENANT SHAFT i FREICH] JANITOR o

| I [ ] | 2 z\ 1 | .

TENANT

P-103 @ | l | l 35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



LEVEL 9

ROOF TERRACE

i

[

STAIR 2

JAN
= :\1\/:

i
A8407 ¥4 %

i

FREIGHT

.

|REEiaE

EWQW = 4

3

[ Ok
\BR

I TENANT SHAFT
LA AL LESLEUN]

.

IFSEY PR TS|
CITENAN T SHAFI

o i Bl s

| e

MEP

MELEV 1

MEP

(]

LOBBY
R1

=
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16'
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PENTHOUSE

P-110 @ il ey MR

16'

- o—
“ n - ® —
- = —
- m—
W W e — _— — '
. — - — ?_/ i
. ‘—/‘—_!
i . . y ‘__”——E/' - \
e e - _  - |
— / : = 1‘ .
/ E'_"-—’-_
LH | | || | ]
AN e R '
{ } '
PUMPS
1 ] ] '
PN|== -
IDXIXIIXIN] | > .
_ 2 |'sTaR?,
2 |2 Q S =
= H — [a' — =
FUTURE MEP g || ¢ NORMAL ELEC - b e L9 ROOF X
\ =“HVAC-] 2 = & - DECK BELOW *
et m & -
\ T} =
[]
|:| ]
[
[]
BOILERS FUTURE MEP ,
[]
[}

32'
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OPEN PENTHOUSE

\ HEAT PUMP

FUTURE MEP

DUCTWORK

NOTE: ROOFING SURFACE \

ABOVE

HVAC

EAHU

..’0’
’..

FUTURE ME

COOLING
TOWERS
—]
STAIR 2
FR. CNTRL

GENERATOR

SILENCERS

TO BE PVC ROOFING
MEMBRANE OR SIMILAR,
WITH MIN INITIAL SRI VALUE

OF 82.

P-111

C e e— e e e— . e
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LONING GSF - LEVEL P3

ZONING GSF

. MECHANICAL
. PARKING

ZONING GSF - LEVEL P3

Area

Level

Name

466.25 SF

LEVEL P3

MECHANICAL

16443.63 SF

LEVEL P3

PARKING

16909.88 SF

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF

CATEGORY

SF

COMMERCIAL

TOTAL BUILDING GSF

133,410.0 SF

s
!
!
|
|
)

PARKING
16444

l_v_v_v )}

o ———

EXHAUST I

231,192.99

TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE

183,451.20

35McGrath

218421373

)

The DeNunzio Group

12/20/2023

(7)

@ Stantec



LONING GSF - LEVEL P2

ZONING GSF

MECHANICAL
PARKING

ZONING GSF - LEVEL P2

Level Name

Area

LEVEL P2 |MECHANICAL
LEVEL P2 |PARKING

466.64 SF

16443.24 SF

16909.88 SF

]

M =—

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF

CATEGORY

SF
133,410.0 SF

COMMERCIAL

231,192.99
183,451.20

TOTAL BUILDING GSF

TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE

12/20/2023

The DeNunzio Group |

| 218421373 |

35McGrath

32'

16'

Z-100.2



ZONING GSF

. MECHANICAL
. PARKING

LONING GSF - LEVEL P1 ﬁ)@

INTAKE | |
i ——— ,

l

!
|

FUEL OIL
STORAGE
ZONING GSF - LEVEL P1 \ /
.
Aea | Level | Name : — ) |
T " EMERG ELEC] = =5
1552.31SF [LEVELP1 |MECHANICAL : ' h | | '
15357.56 SF [LEVEL P1 |PARKING f I = == | s f
16909.88 SF ‘ : | S I W

l

PARKING
15358

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF

CATEGORY SF
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF

TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE 183,451.20

v @ ©® 9 @® @ ® NG

Z-100.1 @ I l | | 35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



LONING GSF - LEVEL 1 ?

ZONING GSF
COMMERCIAL e — 7
. MECHANICAL : 1 INTAKE |
A WATE i
. PARKING TR BOOSTE \ \ | IT |
v — FIRE PUMP g\
‘A 1 ; |
\ \ PARKING RAM \I | . :
ZONING GSF - LEVEL 1 EMERG ELE PH
Aea | Lol | Mame \ \ L NEUTRALIZATION | | ,
\ — 1l el e = L= | 6 @
785722SF |LEVEL1 |COMMERCIAL | —— = T T T 1 = u ;
637470 SF  [LEVEL1 |[MECHANICAL Wil 1\1\1\1\1\1\1 - I = | | \
198257 SF  |LEVEL1 |PARKING % 1\1\1\@\1\ S =l = i
16214.49 SF \ \_ U =8 | \ !
_ | '
N 1| | H ,
Y = - H H
© e
\‘ \ |
1 < ,
Q
X | !
“ \ §
e
Y ** 7 K
MAIN ELE TRANSFORME '
: VAULT '
35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF : \ LOBBY /
CATEGORY SF \ \ | LOADING EXHAUS ,
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF 1 !
B e | =il = —=HEE : — : @
— \ oD 62
TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99 - - .- - - - o=t e - P - =
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE | 183,451.20 |
(2) (3) (4)

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 07/31/2024 @Stantec



LONING GSF - LEVEL 2 &)

ZONING GSF

COMMERCIAL

. MECHANICAL

(5,656 SF)

|
———— T - \ \
T- i Io-= / = 5
e ey PROPOSED ACE | \
| \ PROGRAM SPACE

ZONING GSF - LEVEL 2

Y
.l
Area | Level | Name : I \

16161.57 SF |[LEVEL2 |COMMERCIAL \ — 1D — L —

1186.20 SF  |LEVEL2  |MECHANICAL . i [ [ {IF ==

17347.77 SF . ! 2 i
i E |
L -

2

=E=8; HEEA \ \ ,

@\T
B
e e

w1
1 il
@/ — O | |
E — \ —
COMMERCIAL ' |
16162 \ /
I
| l
35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF
CATEGORY SF | | | \ ,
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF .
T vechanca ensseose — -
PARKING| 50,227.0 SF | \ i/ |
TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99 ° °c °c °° - ° °c ‘ ° ° ° °° - °
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE | 183,451.20 @

®) @ @@Q@

Z-102 @ | l | l 35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group 12/20/2023 @Stantec



LONING GSF - LEVEL 3 8X)

ZONING GSF

COMMERCIAL

. MECHANICAL

| |
\

| L
| \ |
ZONING GSF - LEVEL 3 l
.

Area | Level | Name : I \ |
1612092 SF |LEVEL3 |COMMERCIAL \ ‘ L — - |
118620 SF|LEVEL3 |MECHANICAL Hl — —
1730712 SF 9 '\ \ \ |

L i ’

o

TENANT SHAF

2.
\
\\

. \
i
\ \ |
N COMMERCIAL

16121

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF

CATEGORY SF
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF
PARKING| 50,227.0 SF
TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE 183,451.20
Z'] 03 @ O 8| ' '

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec




/ONING GSF - LEVEL 4 8X)

ZONING GSF @ @ ?

COMMERCIAL \ ’
MECHANICAL @ %@ == ,

|
\ | ‘

ZONING GSF - LEVEL 4

Area | Level | Name

TENANT SHAFT
NI

TN
I

N

i
i \
\ \ \ 1 U\\ i —\j == = _ \ f \\ \If

16053.00 SF  |[LEVEL4 |COMMERCIAL

.
.
118620 SF |LEVEL4 |MECHANICAL e Y —
L 5 leHvack \ \ ,

17239.20 SF
\ \ LHVACL ELEC I .
\ F/A | ,
N, — = IR |
s — vepl| [LTEVNTSHFTIY | X |
1 =1 (L - \ - €

p— |
I‘( ‘n\ﬁp EMERG ELEC

F====1

. N\
LM COMMERCIAL
16053

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF
CATEGORY SF
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF
MECHANICAL| 47,556.0 SF
PARKING| 50,227.0 SF
TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE | 183,451.20

Z-104 @

e 3

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec




LONING GSF - LEVEL 5

ZONING GSF

COMMERCIAL

MECHANICAL

4 o = —

ZONING GSF - LEVEL 5

Area Level Name
15995.14 SF |LEVEL 5 COMMERCIAL
1186.20 SF |[LEVEL5 MECHANICAL
17181.35 SF

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF
CATEGORY SF
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF
MECHANICAL| 47,556.0 SF
PARKING| 50,227.0 SF
TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE | 183,451.20

Z-105

@

el e N

32'

16'

o e —
o - —
- m—
—
1
/u S Hi

e |
__.-‘-—-/i—
— 1

\
_,—‘—— “j\w = \\\\\\\\\\T\ / — fi
— MEPRIE tenanTshaFT Al | N
[ZaN]PaN]ZaNjvaN[ %N | (5 s | ’7
|
= |‘( MERL D ——
= N
tHvackl | — : = | == HlLHvACL
— | =
- [ 5
= SIS ] i
— D] [LUENNTSHAFTIRR
COMMERCIAL
15995

* e— e @

® o Ear— e o
——

C.1

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



LONING GSF - LEVEL 6

ZONING GSF @ @
’ . ! 69
COMMERCIAL i -e ="
\ ..t i
- = 1" __"l‘—-_'-_—_ - '
MECHANICAL - . . e — e l l ,
’r_ - o — - \ /_= - \ l
R ——— 11 -
\J ¢ - |
D | ' '
i | | \ \ )
| | \ /
ZONING GSF - LEVEL 6 ‘ ‘ \ J
Area | Level | Name : L \ \ | |
\ _/"" T‘j\‘ﬁ! i \\\\\\\\\\T\ I I_ fi N - ol =
1503615 SF |LEVEL6 |COMMERCIAL \ - — MEP TENANT SHAEIZ:J -] LA — ‘ \
118620 SF |LEVEL6 | MECHANICAL e . N— | | ol JHL L F |
17122.35 SF . \ — | EP = 0
\ \ ENE o v | |
s = N & | B lLHvACL \
A | — | J | |
. 4 J 0 ﬁ
N . = = I ] I
— vER | [LEVANTSHAFTIRE |
\\ ] =———— E /]LT — — :
) \

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF

CATEGORY SF
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF
MECHANICAL| 47,556.0 SF
PARKING| 50,227.0 SF
TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE 183,451.20

Z_ ] 06 @ O 8| 1 6|

el e N

32'

o\ \ \ j |

COMMERCIAL
15936
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[ONING GSF - LEVEL 7 @ 8X)

ZONING GSF @
@ - ® ’
COMMERCIAL ! . -
- o — °
e/ =]
MECHANICAL \ I =T ,
— - T - ) //;= l ,
o o m— © - ‘i— — \ \ l
T T — " - \ | ,
T 1 I —Ll—— - \
@ i \ | /|
\ l \ | | \ | | /
ZONING GSF - LEVEL 7 I \ \ \ 4
Area | Level | Name : =\ \ \ \ | |
\ _/—\——' H T‘j\‘ﬁ. i \\\\\\\\\\T\ I I_ fi N - |4
1587735 SF |LEVEL7 _|COMMERCIAL \ \ - — MEP TENANT SHAEIZ:J ] PN — ‘ \
118620 SF |LEVEL7 _|MECHANICAL e « IN— | | R - F |
1706355 SF . \ = I‘( ‘ MeP| D 2 | \ |
A o v
\ \\ LHVAC | — e N = lLHvACL \
‘ \ \ \ )| —1 J | J 7 ﬁ
- IL‘— i S || |
@/ X ﬁ/,‘l‘ MEP \HHHHL\H** = /]LT . . |

)\ \ f \

u‘
3 | COMMERCIAL
15877

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF

CATEGORY SF
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF

MECHANICAL| 47,556.0 SF
PARKING| 50,227.0 SF

TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE 183,451.20

7-107 @ | l | l 35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec




[ONING GSF - LEVEL 8

ZONING GSF

COMMERCIAL

MECHANICAL

ZONING GSF - LEVEL 8

Area | Level | Name
15828.32 SF |LEVEL8 |COMMERCIAL
1186.20 SF |LEVEL8 |MECHANICAL

17014.52 SF

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF

CATEGORY SF
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF

C.1

T
. et 1 |
1T ._-__il-"' — i |
———— 1] —
/ G \ \ \ ' |
Ty
| | /S
\ \ \ noo
| | o
TE — ] = = — — — L .
el e \ \ f ,
ISP ] f =
MEP D L o Hﬁiﬁﬂ ,
= C L | o
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15828 \ l ,
0 -

MECHANICAL| 47,556.0 SF

PARKING| 50,227.0 SF
TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE 183,451.20

Z-108

@O T L

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



LONING GSF - LEVEL 9
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35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF

CATEGORY SF
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF
MECHANICAL| 47,556.0 SF
PARKING| 50,227.0 SF '
TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE 183,451.20

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



LONING GSF - PENTHOUSE

ZONING GSF

. MECHANICAL

ZONING GSF - PENTHOUSE

Area | Level | Name

[14670.69 SF | PENTHOUSE | MECHANICAL

14670.69 SF

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF

CATEGORY

SF

COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF

TOTAL BUILDING GSF

231,192.99

TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE

183,451.20

Z-110 @

—_— .

el e N
. o

MECHANICA
14671 /

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



LONING GSF - ROOF

ZONING GSF
. MECHANICAL \
\
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- = —}

—_— T

ZONING GSF - ROOF

Area | Level | Name \ \

14535.85 SF |OPEN MECHANICAL

PENTHOUSE -
1453585 SF . \\

MECHANICA
14536

35 MCGRATH - ZONING GSF '
CATEGORY SF \
COMMERCIAL| 133,410.0 SF .|
e R
TOTAL BUILDING GSF 231,192.99 \_ - - - - | ° - -
TOTAL GSF ABOVE GRADE 183,451.20 I

@O = )

Z-111

35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



BIKE + SHOWER FACILITIES
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110,851 SF/20,000 SF = 5.5 BIKES (OR 6 BIKES)

LONG-TERM BIKES: '
110,851 SF/5,000 SF = 22.2 BIKES (OR 23 BIKES)
*SF - GROSS LEASABLE SF
LONG TERM BIKES PROVIDED: 34 BIKES L |

HOOP BIKES: 26 BIKES

I

SHORT-TERM BIKES: /

E.
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~
w0
@ 1 o o - | | ——& !
-] | | .
[ | S,
REQUIRED BIKES: | SHOWER 1 | SHOWER 2 i SHOWER 3
K : o ° ‘
————

WIDE HOOP BIKES: 8 BIKES - =]
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BIKE ROOM - ENLARGED PLAN | BIKE SHOWERS - ENLARGED PLAN
1 [ 0-400] 3/16"= 10" 2 [0-400 ] 3/16"= 10"

O-400 @ Ol 8|' 1|6‘ 3|2, 35McGrath | 218421373 | The DeNunzio Group | 12/20/2023 @Stantec



T.0 PENTHOUSE

. B SCREEN
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GROUND STORY AREA: 1,730 SF
GROUND STORY FENESTRATION AREA: 1,216 SF
GROUND STORY FENESTRATION PRECENTAGE: 70%

TYPICAL UPPER STORY AREA: 1,335 SF

LEVEL 1 g;
O"

TYPICAL UPPER STORY FENESTRATION AREA: 783 SF .
UPPER STORY FENESTRATION PRECENTAGE: 58% ZONING SECTION:

5.1.9.D

35 McGRATH HIGHWAY

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

1/5/2024 |

FACADE COMPOSITION DIAGRAM | () Stantec
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ZONING SECTIONS:
LOBBY ENTRANCE 5.1.12.G

STOREFRONT 5.1.12.H

| @ Stantec

LOBBY AND STOREFRONT DIAGRAM

|7/31/2024 |

35 McGRATH HIGHWAY

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
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DESCRIPTION REQUIREMENT PROPOSED

SIZE

AREA (MAX) 250 SF 250 SF
WIDTH (MAX % OF FACADE WIDTH) 75% 19%
[HEIGHT (MAX) 15 FT 8 FT
[RACEWAY HEIGHT (MAX) 50% OF LETTER HEIGHT 26"
JLocaTion

|[NumBER OF sIGNS | 1 PER BUILDING | 1

10/03/2023 :
35 McGRATH HIGHWAY | 10/03/ | SIGNAGE: ROOF OR SKYLINE SIGN | @ Stantec



3) _ 2)7

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

| AWNING OR CANOPY SIGN
IoescripTION | REQUIREMENT PROPOSED
SIZE
AREA E 138 SF
JLocATED ON VALANCE (MAX) 50% COVERAGE 2%
JLocATED ON AWNING SLOPE (MAX) 25% COVERAGE E
|PrOJECTING FROM CANOPY (MAX) 1 SF PER WIDTH OF CANOPY. T
|LETTERING
IHEIGHT . 2'-6"
\VALANCE (MAX) 8 IN 31N
AWNING SLOPE (MAX) 18 IN .
|PrOJECTING FROM CAMOPY (MAX) 12 IN .
JLocaTion
[NUMBER OF SIGNS PER AWNING 1 NA
INUMBER OF sIGNS PER cCANOPY 1 1

35 McGRATH HIGHWAY |7/31/2024 | SIGNAGE: AWNING OR CANOPY SIGN | () stantec
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| WALL SIGN
IoescripTiON | REQUIREMENT PROPOSED
SIZE
AREA (MAX) 40 SF 40 SF
JHEIGHT (MIN/MAX) 1FT | 4FT 4FT
JwipTH (MAX) 90% OF FACADE WIDTH 78%
JLeTTERING
JwipTH (MAX) 75% OF SIGN WIDTH 72%
JHEIGHT (MAX) 75% OF SIGN HEIGHT 3FT
|PrOJECTION FROM FACADE (MAX) 6IN 6 IN
|RACEWAY HEIGHT (MAX) 50% OF LETTER HEIGHT -
JLocaTion
1 PER TENANT (2 PER CORNER
NUMBER OF SIGNS TENANT) 1 PER TENANT
35 McCGRATH HIGHWAY |7/31/2024 | SIGNAGE: WALL SIGN | () stantec

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
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WALL SIGN

IoescripTION

| REQUIREMENT

PROPOSED

SIZE

40 SF

40 SF

AREA (MAX)
|HEIGHT (MIN/MAX) 1FT | 4FT 4 FT
JwiotH (MAX) 90% OF FACADE WIDTH 78%
JLeTTERING
JwioTH (MAX) 75% OF SIGN WIDTH 72%
|HEIGHT (MAX) 75% OF SIGN HEIGHT 3FT

6 IN 6IN

|PROJECTION FROM FAGADE (MAX)

IRACEWAY HEIGHT (MAX)

50% OF LETTER HEIGHT

JLocation

NUMBER OF SIGNS

1 PER TENANT (2 PER CORNER
TENANT)

1 PER TENANT

35 McGRATH HIGHWAY
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

7/31/2024 |

SIGNAGE: WALL SIGN

| @ Stantec
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WALL SIGN

IoescripTION

| REQUIREMENT

PROPOSED

SIZE
AREA (MAX) 40 SF 40 SF
|HEIGHT (MIN/MAX) 1FT | 4FT 4 FT
JwiotH (MAX) 90% OF FACADE WIDTH 78%
JLeTTERING

JwioTH (MAX) 75% OF SIGN WIDTH 72%
|HEIGHT (MAX) 75% OF SIGN HEIGHT 3FT
|PROJECTION FROM FAGADE (MAX) 6 IN 6IN

IRACEWAY HEIGHT (MAX)

50% OF LETTER HEIGHT

JLocation

NUMBER OF SIGNS

1 PER TENANT (2 PER CORNER
TENANT)

1 PER TENANT

35 McGRATH HIGHWAY
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

7/31/2024 |

SIGNAGE: WALL SIGN

| @ Stantec



